

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2028 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.13071 OF 2025**

Datar Cancer Genetics Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.Applicants/Petitioners

Versus

Central Drugs Standard Control
Organization and Anr.Respondents

Mr. Rafique Dada, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Vishal Kanade,
Mr. Gaurav Mehta, Mr. Mukul Taly, Advocate Sehyr Taly,
Mr. Ravikumar Kamble and Mr. Amit Yadav i/b. S. Mahomedbhai
and Co. for the Applicants/Petitioners.

Mr. Anil C. Singh, Additional Solicitor General of India a/w.
Mr. Rui Rodrigues, Ms. Savita Ganoo, Mr. D.P. Singh and
Mr. Adarsh Vyas for the Respondents.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 18th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :-

1. The learned Additional Solicitor General of India,
Mr. Singh, submits that the affidavit in reply will be positively filed
on 30th April, 2026. A copy would be served upon the learned
Advocate, Mr. Kanade, forthwith.

2. Mr. Singh also assures that the report by some of the Members, out of 11, who were directed by this Court to express their views, would also be placed on record along with the affidavit in reply.

3. The learned Senior Advocate, Mr. Dada, has tendered written notes in support of the submissions and the grounds (11 pages), which are taken on record.

4. By consent of the parties, the matter be listed in the **‘Urgent Supplementary Board’** on **5th May, 2026**.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)