

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2028 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 13071 OF 2025**

Datar Cancer Genetics Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :

Datar Cancer Genetics Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.Petitioners

Versus

Central Drugs Standard Control Org. & Anr.Respondents

Mr. Rafique Dada, Senior Advocate, Mr. Zubair Dada a/w Mr. Vishal Kanade, Mr. Gaurav Mehta a/w Mr. Mukul Taly, Sehyr Taly, Mr. Ravikumar Kamble, Mr. Amit Yadav i/b. S. Mahomedbhai & Co., for Petitioners.

Mr. Rui Rodrigues a/w Mr. Aditya Thakkar, Mrs. Savita Ganoo and Mr. D. P. Singh, for the Respondent No. 1.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.
DATE : 05th MAY, 2026**

P.C. :-

1. Office to accept the Rejoinder Affidavit being filed by the Applicants/Petitioners.

2. By consent of the parties, stand over to **10th June, 2026**,
at **3:00 pm**.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.) (RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)